STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DBE - COMMITMENT

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

13 5000

CONTRACT NO. 08-1J2904 BID AMOUNT 32,635,698.00 **BID OPENING DATE** 4/4/2024 BIDDER'S NAME Martin Marietta San Diego Aggregates LLC dba ATP General Engineering Contractors DBE GOAL FROM CONTRACT % 22% TOTAL NUMBER OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS DBE PRIME CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATIONS (DBE & NON-DBE) (DBE & NON-DBE) 11 12,650,929.00 None NAME OF DBEs (Must be certified on the date bids are ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR NAICS AND/OR AMOUNT BID WORK CATEGORY opened. Include Caltrans' certification no., (\$) ITEM NO. MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED² CODES³ DBE address, and phone number. Show 2nd and lower tier subcontractors.) Mountainview Biological Consulting 541620 **Biologist** 25 Cert # 47954 106.314.00 541690 PO BOX 3065 Crestline, CA 92325 909-2737276 SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS, INC. Quality control 541380 173,600.00 62, 64, 65 Cert # 35308 541330 361 W. GROVE AVENUE ORANGE, CA 92865 714-974-6316 Maneri Traffic Control, Inc. Construction Area Signs and 237310 6.7 1,559,800.00 Cert # 38078 238990 Traffic Control 4949 2nd Street Fallbrook, CA 92028 951-695-5104 Page 1 of 2 Show all DBE firms being claimed for credit, regardless of tier. Attach written confirmation total on next page from each DBE shown stating that it will be participating in the contract to perform the specific **Total Claimed** work shown for the specific amount agreed to. Participation total on next page The names of the 1st tier DBE subcontractors and items of work must be consistent with the Subcontractor List (Pub Cont Code § 4100 et seq.). The bidder acknowledges that it is committed to use the Failure to submit a signed DBE Confirmation form and submit copies of the DBE quotes will DBEs shown on this form to meet the contract goal (49 CFR 26.53): result in disallowance of the DBE's participation. *Each DBE prime contractor must enter its certification number and show all work to be performed by DBEs, including work performed by its own forces. Signature of Bidder David A. Donnelly, Vice Pre 2If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished. 858-944-6740 4/5/2024 3 Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program (Area Code) Tel. No. Date * NAICS: North American Industry Classification System. Barbara Jacob Person to Contact (Please Type or Print)

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms. Management. Unit@dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DBE - COMMITMENT

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED WORK CATEGORY CODES Opened. Include Cattrans certification no., DBE address, and phone number. Show 2nd and lower tier subcontractors.) DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY Cert # 34153 1,2 727 GLENDORA AVE. LA PUENTE, CA 91744 626-333-0727 DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. Cert # 8022 21730 BUNDY CANYON ROAD 237990 Cert # 8022 21730 BUNDY CANYON ROAD WILDOMAR, CA 92595 951-245-1685 DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. Cert # 31277 19062 San Jose Ave La Puente, CA 91748 DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. Cert # 31277 19062 San Jose Ave La Puente, CA 91748 DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. Cert # 31277 19062 San Jose Ave La Puente, CA 91748 DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. Cert # 31277 19062 San Jose Ave La Puente, CA 91748 DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. Cert # 31277 19062 San Jose Ave La Puente, CA 91748 DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. Cert # 31277 19062 San Jose Ave La Puente, CA 91748 DIVERSIFICATION CONTROL CERT # 31277 19062 San Jose Ave La Puente, CA 91748 DIVERSIFICATION CONTROL CERT # 31277 19062 San Jose Ave La Puente, CA 91748 DIVERSIFICATION CONTROL CERT # 31277 19062 San Jose Ave La Puente, CA 91748 DIVERSIFICATION CONTROL CERT # 31277 19062 San Jose Ave La Puente, CA 91748 DIVERSIFICATION CONTROL CERT # 31277 19062 San Jose Ave La Puente, CA 91748 DIVERSIFICATION CONTROL CERT # 31277 19062 San Jose Ave La Puente, CA 91748 DIVERSIFICATION CONTROL CERT # 31277 19062 San Jose Ave La Puente, CA 91748 DIVERSIFICATION CONTROL CERT # 31277 19062 San Jose Ave La Puente, CA 91748 DIVERSIFICATION CONTROL CERT # 31277 19062 San Jose Ave La Puente, CA 91748 DIVERSIFICATION CONTROL CERT # 31277 19062 San Jose Ave La Puente, CA 91748 DIVERSIFICATION CONTROL CERT # 31277 19062 San Jose Ave La Puente, CA 91748 DIVERSIFICATION CONTROL CERT # 31277 19062 San Jose Ave La Puente, CA 91748 DIVERSIFICATION CONTROL CERT # 31277 19062 San Jose Ave La Puente, CA 91748 DIVERSIFICATION CONTROL CERT # 31277 19062 San Jose Ave La Pue	
BIDDER CONTRACT % 22% DBE GOAL FROM CONTRACT % DBE PRIME CONTRACT CORTIFICATION NONE BID ITEM NO. BID ITEM NO. BID AMERICAN TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR WORK CATEGORY CODES AND A CE FENCE COMPANY CODES AND A CE FENCE COMPANY COT ## 34153 237990 24, 90, 102, 103 GUARDRAIL AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR WORK CATEGORY CODES AND A CE FENCE COMPANY CODES AND A CE FENCE COMPANY COT ## 34153 727 GLENDORA AVE. LA PUENTE, CA 91744 626-333-0727 JIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. Cert# 8022 237990 CERT# 8022 237990 Electrical and related 237310 California Professional Engineering, Inc. Cert # 31277 19062 San Jose Ave La Puente, CA 91748	
Martin Marietta San Diego Aggregates LLC dba ATP General Engineering Contract DBE GOAL FROM CONTRACT % 22% DBE PRIME CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION' (DBE & NON-DBE) 11	
Martin Marietta San Diego Aggregates LLC dba ATP General Engineering Contract DBE GOAL FROM CONTRACT % 22% DBE PRIME CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION' (DBE & NON-DBE) 11 TOTAL NUMBER OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS (DBE & NON-DBE) 12,650,929.00 NAME OF DBES (Must be certified on the date bids are opened. Include Caltrans' certification no. DBE address, and phone number. Show 2nd and lower tier subcontractors.) PA (A) 102, 103 (DBC)	
TOTAL NUMBER OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCONTRACT (DBE & NON-DBE) 11 TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCONTRACT (DBE & NON-DBE) 12,650,929.00	tors
None	
BID ITEM NO. BE SUBCONTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED NATERIALS TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR WORK CATEGORY CODES NOT AN ADDRESS, and phone number. Show 2nd and lower tier subcontractors.) DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY Cert # 34153 727 GLENDORA AVE. LA PUENTE, CA 91744 626-333-0727 DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. Cert # 8022 237990 Cert # 8022 21730 BUNDY CANYON ROAD WILDOMAR, CA 92595 951-245-1685 T24-129 Electrical and related 237310 California Professional Engineering, Inc. Cert # 31277 19062 San Jose Ave La Puente, CA 91748	TS
106-110 , 112 237990 Cert # 34153 727 GLENDORA AVE. LA PUENTE, CA 91744 626-333-0727 DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. Cert # 8022 21730 BUNDY CANYON ROAD WILDOMAR, CA 92595 951-245-1685 124-129 Electrical and related 237310 California Professional Engineering, Inc. Cert # 31277 19062 San Jose Ave La Puente, CA 91748	MOUNT (\$)
LA PUENTE, CA 91744 626-333-0727 3,31,33,39,41-57 Irrigation and related 237310 DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. Cert# 8022 238910 484220 WILDOMAR, CA 92595 951-245-1685 237310 California Professional Engineering, Inc. Cert # 31277 19062-San Jose Ave La Puente, CA 91748	259,285.0
237990 Cert# 8022 4,8 238910 WILDOMAR, CA 92595 951-245-1685 Electrical and related 237310 California Professional Engineering, Inc. Cert # 31277 19062 San Jose Ave La Puente, CA 91748	
236910	19,839.00
Cert # 31277 689 19062 San Jose Ave La Puente, CA 91748	
	9,898.00
626-810-1338	
from each DBE shown stating that it will be participating in the contract to perform the specific	,608,736.
Participation	26 %
Failure to submit a signed DBE Confirmation form and submit copies of the DBE quotes will result in disallowance of the DBE's participation. The bidder acknowledges that it is committed DBEs shown on this form to meet the contraction of the DBE's participation.	to use the ct goal (49
*Each DBE prime contractor must enter its certification number and show all work to be performed by DBEs, including work performed by its own forces. Signature of Bidder David A. Donnelly, Vice Preside	ent
alf 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished. 4/5/2024	44-6740
³ Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program	ode) Tel. No.
* NAICS: North American Industry Classification System. Barbara Jacob	
Person to Contact (Please Type or	Print)

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management. Unit@dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **DBE CONFIRMATION** OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) CONTRACT NO. 08-1J2904 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS Mountainview Biological Consulting, LLC NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE Vanessa Blackstone DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER 47954 NAME OF BIDDER Martin Marietta San Diego Aggregates LLC dba ATP General Engineering Contractors NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER SAME NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR BARBARA JACOB DATE 4/4/2024 Amount Bid item number Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided 1 (\$) 25 Contractor-Supplied Biologist 106,314.00 $^{\rm I}$ If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished. 106,314.00 Total As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative Rheanna Neidinger

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative

04/04/24 Date

Title of DBE's Authorized Representative

Principal

DBE CONFIRMAT OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)	EPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ION		
CONTRACT NO. 08-1J29	04		
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS Sequoia Co	nsultants, Inc.		
NAME OF DBE REPRESEN	Silva, PE		
DBE CERTIFICATION NUM			
NAME OF BIDDER Mar	tin Marietta San Diego Aggregates LLC d	ba ATP General Engine	eering Contractors
NAME OF PRIME CONTRA SAN	CTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF REPRESENTATION BARBARA	VE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR JACOB		
DATE 4/4/2024			la.
Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided ¹		Amount (\$)
62,64,65	Quality Control		173,600
¹ If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished.		Total	173,600
		1 / .)	t my business was contacted by own above regarding the contract arded the contract, my business ment with the bidder or prime
		Zylh	

Signature of DEE's Au horized Representative

Pri DeSilva, PE

Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative

President

Title of DBE's Authorized Representative

04/05/24 Date

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **DBE CONFIRMATION** OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) CONTRACT NO. 08-1J2904 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS
MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE Colleen Parris DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER 35308 NAME OF BIDDER Martin Marietta San Diego Aggregates LLC dba ATP General Engineering Contractors NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER SAME NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR BARBARA JACOB DATE 4/4/2024 Amount Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided 1 Bid item number (\$) 1,559,800 6,7 Construction Area Signs and Traffic Control ¹ If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished. 1,559,800 Total As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative Colleen Parris Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative

Title of DBE's Authorized Representative

Office Administrator

04/05/24 Date

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **DBE CONFIRMATION** OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) CONTRACT NO. 08-1J2904 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS ACE FENCE COMPANY NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE Amy Tsui DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER 341153 NAME OF BIDDER Martin Marietta San Diego Aggregates LLC dba ATP General Engineering Contractors NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER SAME NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR BARBARA JACOB 4/4/2024 Amount Bid item number Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided 1 (\$) 1,259,285 Guardrail and related 24, 90, 102, 103 106-110, 112 1,259,285 If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished. As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form.

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative

Amy Tsui

Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative

President

Title of DBE's Authorized Representative

4/5/2024

Date

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) CONTRACT NO. 08-1J2904 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS Diversified Landscape Co NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE Juan Valente DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER 8022 NAME OF BIDDER Martin Marietta San Diego Aggregates LLC dba ATP General Engineering Contractors NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER SAME NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR BARBARA JACOB DATE 4/4/2024 Amount Bid item number Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided 1 (\$) Irrigation and related 4,819,839 15, 31, 33, 39, 41-57 82, 83, 104, 134 4,819,839 If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished. Total As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative Juan Valente

Date

4/5/24

Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative
Estimator

Title of DBE's Authorized Representative

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION

dba ATP General Engine	ering Contractors
Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided ¹	
electrical and related	
Total	689,898.00
As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor sho shown above. If the bidder is awa will enter into a contractual agree contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form. I certify under penalty of perjury the	t my business was contacted by wan above regarding the contract rded the contract, my business ment with the bidder or prime d dollar amount of work shown on at the foregoing is true and correct.
	Total As an authorized representative obusiness enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor shown above. If the bidder is awa will enter into a contractual agreet contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form. I certify under penalty of perjury the Signature of DBE's Authorized R

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

Title of DBE's Authorized Representative

Date

04/05/2024